APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL

AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING

GYANODAYA S MV M HIGHER SECONDARY
SCHOOL

1030232
50207

GURUKUL CAMPUS KHURAI DISTT SAGAR
MADHYA PRADESH, SAGAR , MADHYA
PRADESH - 470117

Girish Belkar
M. A. B. Ed.
gyanodayaprincipal@gmail.com

8253098120

https://gyanodayakhurai.org/affiliation-
upgradation-letter/

https://gyanodayakhurai.org/society-registration-
renewal-certificate/

https://gyanodayakhurai.org/n-o-c-by-state-govt/

https://gyanodayakhurai.org/recognition-renewal-
certificate-under-rte-act-2009/

https://gyanodayakhurai.org/building-safety-




CODE certificate/

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://gyanodayakhurai.org/fire-safety-certificate/

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://gyanodayakhurai.org/self-certification/

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://gyanodayakhurai.org/water-health-and-
sanitation-certificates/

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

https://gyanodayakhurai.org/fee-structure/

https://gyanodayakhurai.org/annual-academic-
calendar/

https://gyanodayakhurai.org/school-management-
committee/

https://gyanodayakhurai.org/parents-teachers-
association-members/

https://gyanodayakhurai.org/last-three-year-
result/




—_

PRINCIPAL Girish Belkar

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 103
PGT 23
TGT 32
PRT 26
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 5:2
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS ANUJA MODI
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 184 176 95.65

RESULT CLASS: XIlI

1 2025 98 92 93.87

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ 21044
MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 73&5
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 06 & 56
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)



4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 6
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 7

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION  https://youtu.be/_4mJhM53owg
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 PADAM SINGH RAWAT PRT ARMY PT COURSE

2 POOJA JAIN PRT B.COM

3 PRASHANT DIWAKAR JAIN TGT BA

4 RAHUL AGARWAL PGT MCA

5 RAJEEV KUMAR PGT M.SC MATHS

6 SANDEEP AGRAWAL PRT BA,KARATE COACH BLACK
BELT NIDAN,

7 SANJAY TIWARI PGT M.AHINDI,PGDCA

8 SHOBHA BHARDWAJ PRT BA,MA

9 PRIYANKA JAIN PRT B.PHARMA

10 RAJESH GOSWAMI OTHER B.COM

11 SHOAIB KHAN OTHER M.COM HW NW

12 AKHILESH KUMAR JAIN TGT BSC,M.A

13 AMIT YADAV PGT B.A,B.P.ED,M.P.ED

14 JAYDEV CHATURVEDI PGT BSC,MSC

15 JITENDRA KUMAR YADAV TGT MA

16 MANPREET KOUR SALUJA TGT M.A HINDI

17 SHAILENDRA KUMAR KURMI  PGT MA ECONOMICS

18 KUSUM PATEL PRT MA

19 NAYAN SINGHAI PRT B.E



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

VIVEK TIWARI

Hemant kumar mayhar
RUPESH MISHRA
PRASANT SEAL
SWARNALI SEAL
HIMANSHU UPADHYAY

DR KIRTIWARDHAN
SHRIVASTAV

KAVITA SHARMA

POONAM KUMARI

MONIKA SHUKLA

AVINASH SAVITA

GOMATI VERMA

JANENDRA PRATAP SINGH
SACHIN KUMAR KHAN

RIYA PARASHAR

SEEMA DUBEY

MD AKIL MAKRANI
KAUSHAL PRASAD DWIVEDI
NEERAJ KUMAR SRIVASTAVA
SURBHI DIXIT

GIRISH BELKAR

SANSKAR JAIN

Shiv Pratap Singh

Neeraj Kurmi

Jitendara Kumar tiwari

Esha Shrivastava

Hemlata Dubey

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

NTT

TGT

NTT

TGT

NTT

TGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

M.COM

M.A.

BSC,MAAND B.ED

BFA

BFA

M.SC

MA,B.ED

MA

MSC

MA

B.Sc

M.COM

MSC

MA

B.COM

MA

BBA

MSC

M.A.

MSC

MA

M.A.

Msc.

Msc

B.A. Bed.

B.A. Bed.

M.A. Bed



47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

Ranu Mehar

Aarchi Agrawal
prince Rai

ANSHUL ASATI
Akanksha Soni
GULNAAZ KHAN
SHUBHA ASATI
Priyanka

DOLLY RAJPOOT
MUSKAN GOSWAMI
SAKSHI TIWARI
Sonali Jain
PRIYANKA CHOUBEY
VATIKA MALAIYA

MAHENDRA KUMAR
BILTHARE

SHREYA NEMA
ASHA GOUR
SHASHAK PANDEY

KRAPENDRA SINGH
KUSHWAH

PRIYANKA RATHORE
MAYANK JHA

RAJA PATEL

MOHAMMAD ASRAF HUSAIN
ANURAG SINGH THAKUR
ASHWANI KUMAR SINGH

KAJAL JAIN

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

HM

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

B.A. Bed.
B.A. Bed.
Msc
M.A.
M.A. phd.
B.A

M.A.
M.A.
M.A.
BSC

B. Sc.
M.COM.
B.COM.
B.BA.

M.A.

B.COM.
Msc.
M.A.

Msc.

M.A.
B.COM.
M.A.
MBA
B.A.
B.SC.

BCA
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74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

ANUJA MODI

GOVINDA JOSHI

EDWARD CYRIL COLLINS

VINITA LITORIYA
SHASHIKANT DAVE
SULOV KARMAKAR
SATYAM SHUKLA
RAJ DATT DWIVEDI
ROHIT MASIH
RITESH LODHI

MUKESH KUMAR
CHAUDHARY

CHIRANJEEV SHARMA
AARTI MISHRA
SAKSHI JAIN

NEETU SHARMA
Amarendu jyoti
ANUGYA JAIN

ABHISHEK GOSWAMI

PGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PTI

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

OTHERS.

M.COM ,MA

12

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

Msc.

B.SC.

MPED

B TECH

BE

M.A.

B.SC.

M.A.

MA

MA

POST GRADUATION



