APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	GYANODAYA S M V M HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1030232
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	50207
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	GURUKUL CAMPUS KHURAI DISTT SAGAR MADHYA PRADESH, SAGAR , MADHYA PRADESH - 470117
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Girish Belkar
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M. A. B. Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	gyanodayaprincipal@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8253098120

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://gyanodayakhurai.org/affiliation- upgradation-letter/
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://gyanodayakhurai.org/society-registration-renewal-certificate/
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://gyanodayakhurai.org/n-o-c-by-state-govt/
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://gyanodayakhurai.org/recognition-renewal-certificate-under-rte-act-2009/
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING	https://gyanodayakhurai.org/building-safety-

	CODE	certificate/
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://gyanodayakhurai.org/fire-safety-certificate/
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://gyanodayakhurai.org/self-certification/
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://gyanodayakhurai.org/water-health-and- sanitation-certificates/

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://gyanodayakhurai.org/fee-structure/
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://gyanodayakhurai.org/annual-academic- calendar/
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://gyanodayakhurai.org/school-management-committee/
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://gyanodayakhurai.org/parents-teachers-association-members/
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://gyanodayakhurai.org/last-three-year-result/

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Girish Belkar
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	103
	PGT	23
	TGT	32
	PRT	26
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	5:2
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	ANUJA MODI

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	184	176	95.65	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	98	92	93.87	

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	21044
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	73 & 5
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	06 & 56

4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	6
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	7
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/_4mJhM53owg

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	PADAM SINGH RAWAT	PRT	ARMY PT COURSE
2	POOJA JAIN	PRT	B.COM
3	PRASHANT DIWAKAR JAIN	TGT	BA
4	RAHUL AGARWAL	PGT	MCA
5	RAJEEV KUMAR	PGT	M.SC MATHS
6	SANDEEP AGRAWAL	PRT	BA,KARATE COACH BLACK BELT NIDAN,
7	SANJAY TIWARI	PGT	M.A HINDI,PGDCA
8	SHOBHA BHARDWAJ	PRT	BA,MA
9	PRIYANKA JAIN	PRT	B.PHARMA
10	RAJESH GOSWAMI	OTHER	B.COM
11	SHOAIB KHAN	OTHER	M.COM HW NW
12	AKHILESH KUMAR JAIN	TGT	BSC,M.A
13	AMIT YADAV	PGT	B.A,B.P.ED,M.P.ED
14	JAYDEV CHATURVEDI	PGT	BSC,MSC
15	JITENDRA KUMAR YADAV	TGT	MA
16	MANPREET KOUR SALUJA	TGT	M.A HINDI
17	SHAILENDRA KUMAR KURMI	PGT	MA ECONOMICS
18	KUSUM PATEL	PRT	MA
19	NAYAN SINGHAI	PRT	B.E

20 VIVEK TIWARI PGT M.COM 21 Hemant kumar mayhar TGT M.A. 22 RUPESH MISHRA PGT BSC.MAAND B.ED 23 PRASANT SEAL PGT BFA 24 SWARNALI SEAL PRT BFA 25 HIMANSHU UPADHYAY TGT M.SC 26 DR KIRTIWARDHAN SHRIVASTAV TGT MAB.ED 27 KAVITA SHARMA NTT MA 28 POONAM KUMARI TGT MSC 29 MONIKA SHUKLA NTT MA 30 AVINASH SAVITA TGT B.Sc 31 GOMATI VERMA NTT M.COM 32 JANENDRA PRATAP SINGH TGT MSC 33 SACHIN KUMAR KHAN TGT MA 34 RIYA PARASHAR PRT B.COM 35 SEEMA DUBEY NTT MA 36 MD AKIL MAKRANI PRT MSC 39 SURBHI DIXIT PGT				
22 RUPESH MISHRA PGT BSC.MA AND B.ED 23 PRASANT SEAL PGT BFA 24 SWARNALI SEAL PRT BFA 25 HIMANSHU UPADHYAY TGT M.SC 26 DR KIRTIWARDHAN SHIRIVASTAV TGT MA.B.ED 27 KAVITA SHARMA NTT MA 28 POONAM KUMARI TGT MSC 29 MONIKA SHUKLA NTT MA 30 AVINASH SAVITA TGT B.Sc 31 GOMATI VERMA NTT M.COM 32 JANENDRA PRATAP SINGH TGT MSC 33 SACHIN KUMAR KHAN TGT MA 34 RIYA PARASHAR PRT B.COM 35 SEEMA DUBEY NTT MA 36 MD AKIL MAKRANI PRT BBA 37 KAUSHAL PRASAD DWIVEDI TGT MSC 38 NEERAJ KUMAR SRIVASTAVA PGT MA 40 GIRISH BELKAR PRI	20	VIVEK TIWARI	PGT	M.COM
23 PRASANT SEAL PGT BFA 24 SWARNALI SEAL PRT BFA 25 HIMANSHU UPADHYAY TGT M.SC 26 DR KIRTIWARDHAN SHRIVASTAV TGT MA.B.ED 27 KAVITA SHARMA NTT MA 28 POONAM KUMARI TGT MSC 29 MONIKA SHUKLA NTT MA 30 AVINASH SAVITA TGT B.Sc 31 GOMATI VERMA NTT M.COM 32 JANENDRA PRATAP SINGH TGT MSC 33 SACHIN KUMAR KHAN TGT MA 34 RIYA PARASHAR PRT B.COM 35 SEEMA DUBEY NTT MA 36 MD AKIL MAKRANI PRT BBA 37 KAUSHAL PRASAD DWIVEDI TGT MSC 38 NEERAJ KUMAR SRIVASTAVA PGT MA 40 GIRISH BELKAR PRINCIPAL MA 41 SANSKAR JAIN PGT	21	Hemant kumar mayhar	TGT	M.A.
24 SWARNALI SEAL PRT BFA 25 HIMANSHU UPADHYAY TGT M.SC 26 DR KIRTIWARDHAN SHRIVASTAV 27 KAVITA SHARMA NITT MA 28 POONAM KUMARI TGT MSC 29 MONIKA SHUKLA NITT MA 30 AVINASH SAVITA TGT B.SC 31 GOMATI VERMA NITT M.COM 32 JANENDRA PRATAP SINGH TGT MSC 33 SACHIN KUMAR KHAN TGT MA 34 RIYA PARASHAR PRT MA 35 SEEMA DUBEY NITT MA 36 MD AKIL MAKRANI PRT BBA 37 KAUSHAL PRASAD DWIVEDI TGT MSC 38 NEERAJ KUMAR SRIVASTAVA PGT MA 39 SURBH DIXIT PGT MSC 40 GIRISH BELKAR PRINCIPAL MA 41 SANSKAR JAIN PGT MAC 42 Shiv Pratap Singh PGT MSC 43 Neeraj Kurmi TGT MSC 44 Jitendara Kumar tiwari TGT MSC 45 Esha Shrivastava PRT MSC	22	RUPESH MISHRA	PGT	BSC,MA AND B.ED
25 HIMANSHU UPADHYAY TGT M.SC 26 DR KIRTIWARDHAN SHRIVASTAV TGT MAA.B.ED 27 KAVITA SHARMA NITT MA 28 POONAM KUMARI TGT MSC 29 MONIKA SHUKLA NITT MA 30 AVINASH SAVITA TGT B.Sc 31 GOMATI VERMA NITT M.COM 32 JANENDRA PRATAP SINGH TGT MSC 33 SACHIN KUMAR KHAN TGT MA 34 RIYA PARASHAR PRT B.COM 35 SEEMA DUBEY NITT MA 36 MD AKIL MAKRANI PRT BBA 37 KAUSHAL PRASAD DWIVEDI TGT MSC 38 NEERAJ KUMAR SRIVASTAVA PGT MAC 39 SURBHI DIXIT PGT MSC 40 GIRISH BELKAR PRIT MA 41 SANSKAR JAIN PGT MAC 42 Shiv Pratap Singh PGT MSC 43 Neeraj Kumi TGT MSC 44 Jitendara Kumar tiwari TGT MSC 45 Esha Shrivastava PRT MSC 46 Jitendara Kumar tiwari TGT MSC 47 MSC 48 Neeraj Kumi TGT MSC	23	PRASANT SEAL	PGT	BFA
DR KIRTIWARDHAN SHRIVASTAV TGT KAVITA SHARMA NTT MA POONAM KUMARI TGT MSC MONIKA SHUKLA NTT MA MA MA MA MA MA MA MA MA	24	SWARNALI SEAL	PRT	BFA
SHRIVASTAV NTT MA 27 KAVITA SHARMA NTT MA 28 POONAM KUMARI TGT MSC 29 MONIKA SHUKLA NTT MA 30 AVINASH SAVITA TGT B.Sc 31 GOMATI VERMA NTT M.COM 32 JANENDRA PRATAP SINGH TGT MSC 33 SACHIN KUMAR KHAN TGT MA 34 RIYA PARASHAR PRT B.COM 35 SEEMA DUBEY NTT MA 36 MD AKIL MAKRANI PRT BBA 37 KAUSHAL PRASAD DWIVEDI TGT MSC 38 NEERAJ KUMAR SRIVASTAVA PGT MA 40 GIRISH BELKAR PRINCIPAL MA 41 SANSKAR JAIN PGT MA. 42 Shiv Pratap Singh PGT Msc. 43 Neeraj Kurmi TGT Msc. 44 Jitendara Kumar tiwari TGT B.A. Bed. <td>25</td> <td>HIMANSHU UPADHYAY</td> <td>TGT</td> <td>M.SC</td>	25	HIMANSHU UPADHYAY	TGT	M.SC
28 POONAM KUMARI TGT MSC 29 MONIKA SHUKLA NTT MA 30 AVINASH SAVITA TGT B.Sc 31 GOMATI VERMA NTT M.COM 32 JANENDRA PRATAP SINGH TGT MSC 33 SACHIN KUMAR KHAN TGT MA 34 RIYA PARASHAR PRT B.COM 35 SEEMA DUBEY NTT MA 36 MD AKIL MAKRANI PRT BBA 37 KAUSHAL PRASAD DWIVEDI TGT MSC 38 NEERAJ KUMAR SRIVASTAVA PGT MA. 40 GIRISH BELKAR PRINCIPAL MA 41 SANSKAR JAIN PGT M.A. 42 Shiv Pratap Singh PGT Msc. 43 Neeraj Kurmi TGT Msc 44 Jitendara Kumar tiwari TGT B.A. Bed. 45 Esha Shrivastava PRT B.A. Bed.	26		TGT	MA,B.ED
29 MONIKA SHUKLA NTT MA 30 AVINASH SAVITA TGT B.Sc 31 GOMATI VERMA NTT M.COM 32 JANENDRA PRATAP SINGH TGT MSC 33 SACHIN KUMAR KHAN TGT MA 34 RIYA PARASHAR PRT B.COM 35 SEEMA DUBEY NTT MA 36 MD AKIL MAKRANI PRT BBA 37 KAUSHAL PRASAD DWIVEDI TGT MSC 38 NEERAJ KUMAR SRIVASTAVA PGT M.A. 40 GIRISH BELKAR PRINCIPAL MA 41 SANSKAR JAIN PGT M.A. 42 Shiv Pratap Singh PGT Msc. 43 Neeraj Kurmi TGT Msc 44 Jitendara Kumar tiwari TGT B.A. Bed. 45 Esha Shrivastava PRT B.A. Bed.	27	KAVITA SHARMA	NTT	MA
30 AVINASH SAVITA TGT B.Sc 31 GOMATI VERMA NTT M.COM 32 JANENDRA PRATAP SINGH TGT MSC 33 SACHIN KUMAR KHAN TGT MA 34 RIYA PARASHAR PRT B.COM 35 SEEMA DUBEY NTT MA 36 MD AKIL MAKRANI PRT BBA 37 KAUSHAL PRASAD DWIVEDI TGT MSC 38 NEERAJ KUMAR SRIVASTAVA PGT M.A. 39 SURBHI DIXIT PGT MSC 40 GIRISH BELKAR PRINCIPAL MA 41 SANSKAR JAIN PGT M.A. 42 Shiv Pratap Singh PGT Msc. 43 Neeraj Kurmi TGT Msc 44 Jitendara Kumar tiwari TGT B.A. Bed. 45 Esha Shrivastava PRT B.A. Bed.	28	POONAM KUMARI	TGT	MSC
31 GOMATI VERMA NTT M.COM 32 JANENDRA PRATAP SINGH TGT MSC 33 SACHIN KUMAR KHAN TGT MA 34 RIYA PARASHAR PRT BELMAR PRT BELMAR	29	MONIKA SHUKLA	NTT	MA
32 JANENDRA PRATAP SINGH TGT MSC 33 SACHIN KUMAR KHAN TGT MA 34 RIYA PARASHAR PRT B.COM 35 SEEMA DUBEY NTT MA 36 MD AKIL MAKRANI PRT BBA 37 KAUSHAL PRASAD DWIVEDI TGT MSC 38 NEERAJ KUMAR SRIVASTAVA PGT M.A. 39 SURBHI DIXIT PGT MSC 40 GIRISH BELKAR PRINCIPAL MA 41 SANSKAR JAIN PGT M.A. 42 Shiv Pratap Singh PGT Msc 43 Neeraj Kumai TGT Msc 44 Jitendara Kumar tiwari TGT B.A. Bed. 45 Esha Shrivastava PRT	30	AVINASH SAVITA	TGT	B.Sc
SACHIN KUMAR KHAN TGT MA RIYA PARASHAR PRT B.COM SEEMA DUBEY NTT MA MA MA MA MA MA MA SEEMA DUBEY NTT MA MA MA MA MA MA MA MA MA M	31	GOMATI VERMA	NTT	M.COM
RIYA PARASHAR PRT B.COM 35 SEEMA DUBEY NTT MA 36 MD AKIL MAKRANI PRT BBA 37 KAUSHAL PRASAD DWIVEDI TGT MSC 38 NEERAJ KUMAR SRIVASTAVA PGT M.A. 39 SURBHI DIXIT PGT MSC 40 GIRISH BELKAR PRINCIPAL MA 41 SANSKAR JAIN PGT M.A. 42 Shiv Pratap Singh PGT Msc. 43 Neeraj Kurmi TGT Msc 44 Jitendara Kumar tiwari TGT B.A. Bed. 45 Esha Shrivastava PRT B.A. Bed.	32	JANENDRA PRATAP SINGH	TGT	MSC
SEEMA DUBEY NTT MA 36 MD AKIL MAKRANI PRT BBA 37 KAUSHAL PRASAD DWIVEDI TGT MSC 38 NEERAJ KUMAR SRIVASTAVA PGT M.A. 39 SURBHI DIXIT PGT MSC 40 GIRISH BELKAR PRINCIPAL MA 41 SANSKAR JAIN PGT M.A. 42 Shiv Pratap Singh PGT Msc. 43 Neeraj Kurmi TGT Msc 44 Jitendara Kumar tiwari TGT B.A. Bed. 45 Esha Shrivastava PRT B.A. Bed.	33	SACHIN KUMAR KHAN	TGT	MA
MD AKIL MAKRANI PRT BBA KAUSHAL PRASAD DWIVEDI TGT MSC NEERAJ KUMAR SRIVASTAVA PGT M.A. SURBHI DIXIT PGT MSC GIRISH BELKAR PRINCIPAL MA SANSKAR JAIN PGT M.A. Shiv Pratap Singh PGT Msc. Neeraj Kurmi TGT Msc Has BBA MSC MA MA MA 11 SANSKAR JAIN PGT M.A. MA 42 Shiv Pratap Singh PGT Msc. 43 Neeraj Kurmi TGT Msc 44 Jitendara Kumar tiwari TGT B.A. Bed. 45 Esha Shrivastava PRT B.A. Bed.	34	RIYA PARASHAR	PRT	B.COM
37 KAUSHAL PRASAD DWIVEDI TGT MSC 38 NEERAJ KUMAR SRIVASTAVA PGT M.A. 39 SURBHI DIXIT PGT MSC 40 GIRISH BELKAR PRINCIPAL MA 41 SANSKAR JAIN PGT M.A. 42 Shiv Pratap Singh PGT Msc. 43 Neeraj Kurmi TGT Msc 44 Jitendara Kumar tiwari TGT B.A. Bed. 45 Esha Shrivastava PRT B.A. Bed.	35	SEEMA DUBEY	NTT	MA
38 NEERAJ KUMAR SRIVASTAVA PGT M.A. 39 SURBHI DIXIT PGT MSC 40 GIRISH BELKAR PRINCIPAL MA 41 SANSKAR JAIN PGT M.A. 42 Shiv Pratap Singh PGT Msc. 43 Neeraj Kurmi TGT Msc 44 Jitendara Kumar tiwari TGT B.A. Bed. 45 Esha Shrivastava PRT B.A. Bed.	36	MD AKIL MAKRANI	PRT	ВВА
39 SURBHI DIXIT PGT MSC 40 GIRISH BELKAR PRINCIPAL MA 41 SANSKAR JAIN PGT M.A. 42 Shiv Pratap Singh PGT Msc. 43 Neeraj Kurmi TGT Msc 44 Jitendara Kumar tiwari TGT B.A. Bed. 45 Esha Shrivastava PRT B.A. Bed.	37	KAUSHAL PRASAD DWIVEDI	TGT	MSC
40 GIRISH BELKAR PRINCIPAL MA 41 SANSKAR JAIN PGT M.A. 42 Shiv Pratap Singh PGT Msc. 43 Neeraj Kurmi TGT Msc 44 Jitendara Kumar tiwari TGT B.A. Bed. 45 Esha Shrivastava PRT B.A. Bed.	38	NEERAJ KUMAR SRIVASTAVA	PGT	M.A.
41 SANSKAR JAIN PGT M.A. 42 Shiv Pratap Singh PGT Msc. 43 Neeraj Kurmi TGT Msc 44 Jitendara Kumar tiwari TGT B.A. Bed. 45 Esha Shrivastava PRT B.A. Bed.	39	SURBHI DIXIT	PGT	MSC
42 Shiv Pratap Singh PGT Msc. 43 Neeraj Kurmi TGT Msc 44 Jitendara Kumar tiwari TGT B.A. Bed. 45 Esha Shrivastava PRT B.A. Bed.	40	GIRISH BELKAR	PRINCIPAL	MA
43 Neeraj Kurmi TGT Msc 44 Jitendara Kumar tiwari TGT B.A. Bed. 45 Esha Shrivastava PRT B.A. Bed.	41	SANSKAR JAIN	PGT	M.A.
44 Jitendara Kumar tiwari TGT B.A. Bed. 45 Esha Shrivastava PRT B.A. Bed.	42	Shiv Pratap Singh	PGT	Msc.
45 Esha Shrivastava PRT B.A. Bed.	43	Neeraj Kurmi	TGT	Msc
	44	Jitendara Kumar tiwari	TGT	B.A. Bed.
46 Hemlata Dubey PRT M.A. Bed	45	Esha Shrivastava	PRT	B.A. Bed.
	46	Hemlata Dubey	PRT	M.A. Bed

47	Ranu Mehar	PRT	B.A. Bed.
48	Aarchi Agrawal	PRT	B.A. Bed.
49	prince Rai	PGT	Msc
50	ANSHUL ASATI	PGT	M.A.
51	Akanksha Soni	НМ	M.A. phd.
52	GULNAAZ KHAN	PRT	B.A
53	SHUBHA ASATI	PRT	M.A.
54	Priyanka	NTT	M.A.
55	DOLLY RAJPOOT	NTT	M.A.
56	MUSKAN GOSWAMI	PRT	BSC
57	SAKSHI TIWARI	PRT	B. Sc.
58	Sonali Jain	NTT	M.COM.
59	PRIYANKA CHOUBEY	PRT	B.COM.
60	VATIKA MALAIYA	PRT	B.BA.
61	MAHENDRA KUMAR BILTHARE	PRT	M.A.
62	SHREYA NEMA	NTT	B.COM.
63	ASHA GOUR	PRT	Msc.
64	SHASHAK PANDEY	PGT	M.A.
65	KRAPENDRA SINGH KUSHWAH	PGT	Msc.
66	PRIYANKA RATHORE	PGT	M.A.
67	MAYANK JHA	TGT	B.COM.
68	RAJA PATEL	TGT	M.A.
69	MOHAMMAD ASRAF HUSAIN	PGT	MBA
70	ANURAG SINGH THAKUR	PGT	B.A.
71	ASHWANI KUMAR SINGH	PGT	B.SC.
72	KAJAL JAIN	TGT	BCA

73	ANUJA MODI	PGT	OTHERS.
74	GOVINDA JOSHI	PGT	M.COM ,MA
75	EDWARD CYRIL COLLINS	PRT	12
76	VINITA LITORIYA	TGT	M.A.
77	SHASHIKANT DAVE	PGT	M.A.
78	SULOV KARMAKAR	PGT	M.A.
79	SATYAM SHUKLA	TGT	M.A.
80	RAJ DATT DWIVEDI	PGT	Msc.
81	ROHIT MASIH	TGT	B.SC.
82	RITESH LODHI	PTI	MPED
83	MUKESH KUMAR CHAUDHARY	PGT	В ТЕСН
84	CHIRANJEEV SHARMA	PGT	BE
85	AARTI MISHRA	TGT	M.A.
86	SAKSHI JAIN	PGT	B.SC.
87	NEETU SHARMA	PGT	M.A.
88	Amarendu jyoti	PGT	MA
89	ANUGYA JAIN	PGT	MA
90	ABHISHEK GOSWAMI	PGT	POST GRADUATION